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Folder

Folder Title

Forest Grove Memorial Chapel, 1935-1993

Oregon Train Interpretive Center, 1993

"Pioneer Landmarks" - 1966

Roger's Park, 1965-1967

Title | Description Paper

Forest Grove Memorial Chapel Ad News-Times
Assortment of Ads News-Times

"Landmark to go"

"Six Students" & other articles.
Photo of a house, with child

Photo of a house,with brick house next door

Photo of Sloan Hotel?

Photo of Sloan Hotel?

Collection of original photos of Sloan Hotel and Glen Thornbugh
notecard

photocopy of house
photocopy of house

Knox Farm
collection of photocopies

Information on the Knox Farm, including census information

Information on the Knox Farm, including census information

Demolition of Sloan Hotel Articles News-Times

"Trail center's snapshot of history to open in May" The Oregonian
"There's no pot of gold at end of Oregon Trail" The Oregonian
"Trail: State gives $110,000 to develop plan for Oregon City project" The Oregonian

Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon

Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon - Welcome to Washington County
Table of Contents

Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon

envelope
"Rogers Park Area Established by World-Traveling Dentist as County Showplace" News-Times

"D.E. Brigham Rescues Park for Forest Grove Children" (continuation of #2) News-Times

Date

8/11/1993

1/6/1972

3/28/1935 & 4/25/1935

1966

1966
1966

1966

1/5/1967

1/5/1967
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Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (1 of
3)

FILE CONSISTS PHOTOCOPIES OF OLD PHOTOS OF VERIOUS OREGON TOWNS
MOSTLY BEAVERTON, BANKS, TIMBER, ANS SHERWOOD, LOGGING PHOTOS
W/LOCOMOTIVES, SEVERAL INDEX CARDS A COUPLE OF NEWSPAPER ARTICLES

Photocopy Atrticle: Town of Timber wiped out by fire

Map: Washington County Oregon
Piece of blue lined paper:w/ a list on it

Photo:Ref # 185/3

3 Photos:Ref # 184/8 on photo 1 only

Photo:NO Ref #
Photo:Ref # 185/2

Photo:Ref # 184/9

Photocopy Article W/Photo:Looking Back
Photocopy:Letter side of postcard

Piece of paper W/WCM heading on it
Photo:Ref # 194/8

Photo:Ref # 194/10

Photo:Ref # 194/9
Photo:Ref # 193/3

Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it

4 Photos:Ref #193/7,193/8,193/9,193/4
Photo:Ref # 193/1

3 Photos:Ref # 194/7, 194/5, 195/4

3 Photos:Ref # 194/1, 194/2, 195/3

2 Photos: NO Ref #

NT

Argus

6/24/1915
1962

1903-1908

ca. 1880

1/19/1989

5/12/1917
22-Aug
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Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (2 of
3)

4 Photos: NO Ref #

2 Photos: NO Ref #

Photo:NO Ref #

Photo:NO Ref #

Tualitin started out as a ferry crossing and grew sporadically

Typewritten Page: Bridge

Typewritten Page: Tualitin Historical Society news letter
Rx of item #28

3 Photos: NO Ref #
Photo:NO Ref #

Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it
Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it

Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it

Photo of Glenwood, OR

Photo:NO Ref #

Photo:NO Ref #

Photo:NO Ref #
Photo:NO Ref #

4 Photos :NO Ref #

2 Photos :NO Ref #

2 Photos :Ref # 390-4-92%

Photo:NO Ref #

Oregonian

8/18/1988

4/13/1971

May-88
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4 Photos :NO Ref #
Photo:Ref # 192/9
Photo:Ref # 192/10

Photo:Ref # 192/8

Photocopy of newspaper page: Simpson Recalls Early Days In Buxton
As Above
As Above
As Above

Photocopy of newspaper page: Simpson Recalls Early Days In Buxton

Photo:Ref # 76/6

Photo:NO Ref #

4 Photos :NO Ref #

Photo:Ref # LL 173

2 Photos :NO Ref #

2 Photos :NO Ref #

4 Photos :NO Ref #
Photo:Ref # 5
Photo:NO Ref #

Newspaper photo 2 photos Note: says sites in WC to be surveyed include (left to right)

Argus

HPLO

6/30/1966

2/8/1913

Winter 1982
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Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (3 of
3)

copy of #21

Newspaper photo 2 photos
copy of #23 side 1

copy of #23 side 2
Photo:Ref # 82 / 8-9

Rx of item #26 W/subjects identified
W/Photo Ref #

Rx of item #28 W/Photo identified

Handwritten Page W/hoto Ref # 95/2

Handwritten Page NO Photo Ref #
Photo:Ref # 82/6

Newsletter

4 Photos:NO Ref # but have IDs

Rx of Item #98 W/info on photos
2 Photos:NO Ref #

2 Photos:NO Ref #
Photo:NO Ref #
Photo W/commentary:
Postcard Address side
3 Photos:NO Ref #

Tualatin Historical Society Flyer
Photo:Group of people

2 Photos:NO Ref #

Postcard Address side W/ some subjects Id'ed

HPLO

Argus

Winter 1982

ca. 1893

See Processing Notes

3/31/1988

12/19/1908

NO DATE
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2 Photos:NO Ref # Top photo duplicate of item#112 top photo.

2 Photos:NO Ref # Top photo duplicate of item#112 top photo.

Photo:School Group photo of children

copies of 4 photos, including the Congregational Church and other unidentified buildings
Postcard Address side

Clipping No/Photo:Children's Day Will Be Event Of Opening Day NT

Clipping w/2 Photos: Sherwood
copy of #11

Clipping w/Photo:
copy of #12
Photo:NO Ref # Man and wagon

2 Photos:NO Ref #

Avrticle W/ 2 photos: Timber and Rails made Buxtom Boom
Continuation of article

4 Photos 3 W/Ref #: 110/1,110/2,111/3.

Photo:Ref # L88-111.37/15682 Bateman 148/8 15750

Photo:NO Ref #

Postcard both sides copied

2 Photos W/Ref # 195/6, 195/5

Copy of an Index Card discribing a photo of the Ulrich Fuegy Family

2 Photos:NO Ref #

2 Photos:W/ Ref # 189/6, 189/7
Photo:W/ Ref # 185/7

Copy of 2 articles on Dilley both FGTimes

2 Photos:NO Ref #

Copy of CEDAR MILL HISTORY by Linda S Brody and Nancy A. Olson (1978) Pgs 5-10

1936

8/22/1929

1911-1919

NO DATE

2/8/1913

11/29/1900 -12/20/1900
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Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (1 of 4)

Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (2 of 4)

Life Was No Picnic in Old Wilson River Area Sunday Oregonian

Reminiscences of a Trip from Tualatin Plains to Netarts Bay
History of the Wilson River Toll Road
Wilson River Wagon Road History

Gales Creek Anticipates New Stage 1895 Wash Cty Hatchet
Nick Lillys Store News Times
Copy of Pic of Blacksmith Shop News Times

copy of Ad Wash Cty Hatchet
Copy of Picture

Copy of Picture

copy of Picture
Remains to Fall Copy of Picture News Times

copy of News cliping Picture

copy of News cliping Picture

Oregon Centennial copy of article Headlight-Herald

Comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895 Wash Cty Hatchet

9/7/1941

6/1888 Edited 1938

5/17/1895

5/21/1959

5/21/1959

8/1/1895

4/2/1959

4/30/1959

7/4/1895
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Comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895

copy of short article fron Nes clipping

Trouble over a Toll Gate

copy of article (no title)

Ho! For Tillamook copy of article

2 short articles copies of

Toll Gate Torn Out

About the Toll Road

Copy of Map Wilson River Stage Road

Copy of Map of Reehers Inc. Property

Copy of Map of Reehers Inc. Property

Poor copy of News Article

Original Wilson River Road Constructed without Benefit of Engineering; Opened 1893

Over the Coast Range to Tillamook

3 Headlines Re Wilson River Road

Wash Cty Hatchet

Wash Cty Hatchet

Wash Cty Hatchet

Wash Cty Hatchet

W ash cty Hachet & Forest Grove

Forest Grove Times

WC News

Hillsboro Independent

News Times

Oregonians Handbook of Pacific
NW

Various

7/4/1895

7/12/1893

5/10/1895

6/15/1905 & 3/8/1906

8/2/1906

2/13/2008

8/25/1893

11/7/1940

1894

1895 to 1906
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Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (3 of 4)

3 Headlines Re Wilson River Road

The Home Within the Wilderness

passage from book

Wilson River Rd Pioneer Dies 3/19
cover page to Wilson River Stage Road

obituaries of Helen May Reeher Luebke
handwritten list of contents

handwritten list of contents

handwritten list of contents

notes on Wilson River Stage Road
handwritten page of notes

Did You Know????: Helen Luebke

Family Flees Starvation In Hand-Hewn Dugout

Wilson River Reminiscences Cover Gravel Bar Mystery, Pioneer School Days

Schooners, Pack Trains carried Tillamook Pioneers

Game Abundant in Wilson River Pioneer Days

Settlers Began Road Work in 1898: Wilson River Route Popular With Beach Campers

Early Day Stage Station, Pioneer Drivers and Wilson River Camping Recalled
Tragedy at Bester's Ford Recalled

Settlers Rush to Wilson River Area as Homestead Deeds Become Available

Old Maps Carry Names of Early Settlers on Wilson River

Various

State Forestry District Office

A History of the James F. Reeher
Family

News Times

News Times

Forest Views

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times
News Times

News Times

News Times

1907 to 1931

1954

1954

3/20/1946

5/25/1972

Volume 22, November 1971

11/12/1964

11/19/1964

11/26/1964

12/10/1964

12/13/1964

1/21/1965
1/28/1965

2/18/1965

3/25/1965
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Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (4 of 4)

Stale Butter Replaced Tallow in Greasing Skid Road in Pioneer Logging Days

Teachers, Homesteaders' Cabins, Old Bridges Highlight Wilson River Narrative

Installation of First Telegraph Key on Wilson River Started News Flow

Humorist Names Jordan Creek and Grade 'The Wilderness'

Census, Songbirds and Beeswax Featured in News Items of 1890

Pioneer Determination Spurs Smith Families Return

Pioneer Children Charged With Firewood Supplies

Wilson River Pioneer Wounded in Indian Battle
Wilson River: Cougars, Land Scandals

Pioneer Memories: Ducks, Moths, Wolves

Wilson River Memories: Looping Phone Line, Salmon Fishing, Dynamite Snack

Press Potpourri Gives View of Pioneer Life

Trail Leads to Wilson River From Kansas Farm, School

Reeher Family Quits Kansas Prairies for Oregon Homestead

Reeher Family Leaves Tillamook for Wilson River

Reeher Family Reaches River in 1889: First Year on Wilson Homestead Memorable

Wilson River History Presented By Mrs. Helen Luebke
Visit of Grandpa Reeher Recounted

Telegraph and Weather Station on Wilson River Recalled

Pranks, Thrills Add Excitement to Early Wilson River Life

Pioneer Pets of Wilson River Days Recalled

In 1896, Life Was Much More Leisurely in Wilson River

Wilson River Children Enjoyed Adventures
Hotel Burning was Termed Tragic

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times
News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times
News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times
News Times

5/6/1965

5/13/1965

5/27/1965

6/17/1965

6/24/1965

8/5/1965

8/19/1965

9/9/1965
10/10/1965

11/11/1965

11/25/1965

12/23/1965

2/17/1966

4/14/1966

4/21/1966

6/2/1966

8/18/1966
9/1/1966

9/29/1966

12/15/1966

12/22/1966

3/2/1967

7/6/1967
8/3/1967



33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33
33

11
1
11

Wilson River Register Recorded many pioneers

In 1901, Children found school life adventurous

Toll Roads were Early Wilson River Headache Cause

Bridge over Wilson River Completed in 1892

Cougar Was Most Feared Wild Animal in Wilson River

History of Wilson River White House recalled from Yesteryear

Railroad surveys Wilson River route but chooses Salmonberry for Track

Historian 'mines' gems in recalling early Wilson River homesteading

Forest Fires, World War |, family tragedies recalled by historian

SP&S survey crews board with Reehers, romance develops later

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

News Times

Transcribed article: Tillamook Toll gate is torn from posts, Possee of Citizens Assemble and w Hillsboro Argus

Transcribed article: John H. McNamer in Spirited Reply says that he is not a lawbreaker in an Hillsboro Argus

Transcribed article: McNamer Given Toll Road Again, Only Bidder before circuit court

2 Transcribed articles from Hatchet on McNamer

Transcribed article: Gales Creek Anticipates New Stage During 1895, Trouble over Tollgate

Transcribed article: comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895

Transcribed article: Telephone and telegraph Come to Gales Creek

Transcribed article: Toll Roads were early Wilson River Headache Cause (and two others)

six short articles transcribed
six short articles transcribed

Hillsboro Argus

Hatchet

News Times

Hatchet

News Times

News Times

News Times
News Times

9/7/1967

11/2/1967

1/4/1968

5/27/1968

6/20/1968

10/31/1968

12/5/1968

5/29/1969

6/5/1969

6/12/1969

8/2/1906

8/2/1906

1/10/1907

5/3, 24/1895

5/21/1959

7/4/1895

12/3/1959

1/4/1968

5/27/1968
5/27/1968



