

Box	Folder	Folder Title	Title Description	Paper	Date
33	1	Forest Grove Memorial Chapel, 1935-1993	Forest Grove Memorial Chapel Ad	News-Times	8/11/1993
33	1		Assortment of Ads	News-Times	
33	1		"Landmark to go"		
33	1		"Six Students" & other articles.		
33	1		Photo of a house, with child		
33	1		Photo of a house,with brick house next door		
33	1		Photo of Sloan Hotel?		
33	1		Photo of Sloan Hotel?		
33	1		Collection of original photos of Sloan Hotel and Glen Thornburgh		1/6/1972
33	1		notecard		
33	1		photocopy of house		
33	1		photocopy of house		
33	1		Knox Farm		
33	1		collection of photocopies		
33	1		Information on the Knox Farm, including census information		
33	1		Information on the Knox Farm, including census information		
33	1		Demolition of Sloan Hotel Articles	News-Times	3/28/1935 & 4/25/1935
33	2	Oregon Train Interpretive Center, 1993	"Trail center's snapshot of history to open in May"	The Oregonian	
33	2		"There's no pot of gold at end of Oregon Trail"	The Oregonian	
33	2		"Trail: State gives \$110,000 to develop plan for Oregon City project"	The Oregonian	
33	3	"Pioneer Landmarks" - 1966	Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon		1966
33	3		Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon - Welcome to Washington County		1966
33	3		Table of Contents		1966
33	3		Pioneer Landmarks of Washington County, Oregon		1966
33	4	Roger's Park, 1965-1967	envelope		
33	4		"Rogers Park Area Established by World-Traveling Dentist as County Showplace"	News-Times	1/5/1967
33	4		"D.E. Brigham Rescues Park for Forest Grove Children" (continuation of #2)	News-Times	1/5/1967

33	5	Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (1 of 3)	FILE CONSISTS PHOTOCOPIES OF OLD PHOTOS OF VERIOUS OREGON TOWNS MOSTLY BEAVERTON, BANKS, TIMBER, ANS SHERWOOD, LOGGING PHOTOS W/LOCOMOTIVES, SEVERAL INDEX CARDS A COUPLE OF NEWSPAPER ARTICLES		
33	5		Photocopy Article: Town of Timber wiped out by fire	NT	6/24/1915
33	5		Map: Washington County Oregon		1962
33	5		Piece of blue lined paper:w/ a list on it		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 185/3		
33	5		3 Photos:Ref # 184/8 on photo 1 only		1903-1908
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 185/2		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 184/9		ca. 1880
33	5		Photocopy Article W/Photo:Looking Back	Argus	1/19/1989
33	5		Photocopy:Letter side of postcard		5/12/1917
33	5		Piece of paper W/WCM heading on it		22-Aug
33	5		Photo:Ref # 194/8		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 194/10		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 194/9		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 193/3		
33	5		Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it		
33	5		4 Photos:Ref #193/7,193/8,193/9,193/4		
33	5		Photo:Ref # 193/1		
33	5		3 Photos:Ref # 194/7, 194/5, 195/4		
33	5		3 Photos:Ref # 194/1, 194/2, 195/3		
33	5		2 Photos: NO Ref #		

33	5		4 Photos: NO Ref #		
33	5		2 Photos: NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Tualitin started out as a ferry crossing and grew sporadically	Oregonian	8/18/1988
33	5		Typewritten Page: Bridge		4/13/1971
33	5		Typewritten Page: Tualitin Historical Society news letter		May-88
33	5		Rx of item #28		
33	5		3 Photos: NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it		
33	5		Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it		
33	5		Index Card:W/ Ph # address & info on it		
33	5		Photo of Glenwood, OR		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	5		4 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	5		2 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6	Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (2 of 3)	2 Photos :Ref # 390-4-92%		
33	6		Photo:NO Ref #		

33	6		4 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 192/9		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 192/10		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 192/8		
33	6		Photocopy of newspaper page: Simpson Recalls Early Days In Buxton	Argus	6/30/1966
33	6		As Above		
33	6		As Above		
33	6		As Above		
33	6		Photocopy of newspaper page: Simpson Recalls Early Days In Buxton		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 76/6		2/8/1913
33	6		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	6		4 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6		Photo:Ref # LL 173		
33	6		2 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6		2 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6		4 Photos :NO Ref #		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 5		
33	6		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	6		Newspaper photo 2 photos Note: says sites in WC to be surveyed include (left to right)	HPLO	Winter 1982

33	6		copy of #21		
33	6		Newspaper photo 2 photos	HPLO	Winter 1982
33	6		copy of #23 side 1		
33	6		copy of #23 side 2		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 82 / 8-9		ca. 1893
33	6		Rx of item #26 W/subjects identified		
33	6		W/Photo Ref #		
33	6		Rx of item #28 W/Photo identified		
33	6		Handwritten Page W/hoto Ref # 95/2		
33	6		Handwritten Page NO Photo Ref #		
33	6		Photo:Ref # 82/6		
33	6		Newsletter		
33	6		4 Photos:NO Ref # but have IDs		
33	6		Rx of Item #98 W/info on photos		See Processing Notes
33	6		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	6		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	6		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	6		Photo W/commentary:	Argus	3/31/1988
33	6		Postcard Address side		12/19/1908
33	6		3 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	7	Washington County Photos, 1915-1990 (3 of 3)	Tualatin Historical Society Flyer		NO DATE
33	7		Photo:Group of people		
33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	7		Postcard Address side W/ some subjects Id'ed		

33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref # Top photo duplicate of item#112 top photo.		
33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref # Top photo duplicate of item#112 top photo.		
33	7		Photo:School Group photo of children		1936
33	7		copies of 4 photos, including the Congregational Church and other unidentified buildings		
33	7		Postcard Address side		
33	7		Clipping No/Photo:Children's Day Will Be Event Of Opening Day	NT	8/22/1929
33	7		Clipping w/2 Photos: Sherwood		1911-1919
33	7		copy of #11		
33	7		Clipping w/Photo:		NO DATE
33	7		copy of #12		
33	7		Photo:NO Ref # Man and wagon		
33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	7		Article W/ 2 photos: Timber and Rails made Buxtom Boom		
33	7		Continuation of article		
33	7		4 Photos 3 W/Ref #: 110/1,110/2,111/3.		
33	7		Photo:Ref # L88-111.37/15682 Bateman 148/8 15750		
33	7		Photo:NO Ref #		
33	7		Postcard both sides copied		2/8/1913
33	7		2 Photos W/Ref # 195/6, 195/5		
33	7		Copy of an Index Card discribing a photo of the Ulrich Fuegy Family		
33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	7		2 Photos:W/ Ref # 189/6, 189/7		
33	7		Photo:W/ Ref # 185/7		
33	7		Copy of 2 articles on Dilley	both FGTimes	11/29/1900 -12/20/1900
33	7		2 Photos:NO Ref #		
33	7		Copy of CEDAR MILL HISTORY by Linda S Brody and Nancy A. Olson (1978) Pgs 5-10		

33	8	Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (1 of 4)	Life Was No Picnic in Old Wilson River Area	Sunday Oregonian	9/7/1941
33	8		Reminiscences of a Trip from Tualatin Plains to Netarts Bay		6/1888 Edited 1938
33	8		History of the Wilson River Toll Road		
33	8		Wilson River Wagon Road History		
33	9	Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (2 of 4)	Gales Creek Anticipates New Stage 1895	Wash Cty Hatchet	5/17/1895
33	9		Nick Lillys Store	News Times	5/21/1959
33	9		Copy of Pic of Blacksmith Shop	News Times	5/21/1959
33	9		copy of Ad	Wash Cty Hatchet	8/1/1895
33	9		Copy of Picture		
33	9		Copy of Picture		
33	9		copy of Picture		
33	9		Remains to Fall Copy of Picture	News Times	4/2/1959
33	9		copy of News clipping Picture		
33	9		copy of News clipping Picture		
33	9		Oregon Centennial copy of article	Headlight-Herald	4/30/1959
33	9		Comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895	Wash Cty Hatchet	7/4/1895

33	9		Comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895	Wash Cty Hatchet	7/4/1895
33	9		copy of short article from Nes clipping		7/12/1893
33	9		Trouble over a Toll Gate	Wash Cty Hatchet	5/10/1895
33	9		copy of article (no title)	Wash Cty Hatchet	
33	9		Ho! For Tillamook copy of article	Wash Cty Hatchet	
33	9		2 short articles copies of	W ash cty Hachet & Forest Grove	6/15/1905 & 3/8/1906
33	9		Toll Gate Torn Out	Forest Grove Times	8/2/1906
33	9		About the Toll Road	WC News	2/13/2008
33	9		Copy of Map Wilson River Stage Road		
33	9		Copy of Map of Reehers Inc. Property		
33	9		Copy of Map of Reehers Inc. Property		
33	9		Poor copy of News Article	Hillsboro Independent	8/25/1893
33	9		Original Wilson River Road Constructed without Benefit of Engineering; Opened 1893	News Times	11/7/1940
33	9		Over the Coast Range to Tillamook	<u>Oregonians Handbook of Pacific NW</u>	1894
33	9		3 Headlines Re Wilson River Road	Various	1895 to 1906

33	9		3 Headlines Re Wilson River Road	Various	1907 to 1931
33	9		The Home Within the Wilderness	State Forestry District Office	1954
33	9		passage from book	A History of the James F. Reeher Family	1954
33	9		Wilson River Rd Pioneer Dies 3/19	News Times	3/20/1946
33	9		cover page to <u>Wilson River Stage Road</u>		
33	9		obituaries of Helen May Reeher Luebke	News Times	5/25/1972
33	9		handwritten list of contents		
33	9		handwritten list of contents		
33	9		handwritten list of contents		
33	9		notes on Wilson River Stage Road		
33	9		handwritten page of notes		
33	10	Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (3 of 4)	Did You Know????: Helen Luebke	Forest Views	Volume 22, November 1971
33	10		Family Flees Starvation In Hand-Hewn Dugout	News Times	11/12/1964
33	10		Wilson River Reminiscences Cover Gravel Bar Mystery, Pioneer School Days	News Times	11/19/1964
33	10		Schooners, Pack Trains carried Tillamook Pioneers	News Times	11/26/1964
33	10		Game Abundant in Wilson River Pioneer Days	News Times	12/10/1964
33	10		Settlers Began Road Work in 1898: Wilson River Route Popular With Beach Campers	News Times	12/13/1964
33	10		Early Day Stage Station, Pioneer Drivers and Wilson River Camping Recalled	News Times	1/21/1965
33	10		Tragedy at Bester's Ford Recalled	News Times	1/28/1965
33	10		Settlers Rush to Wilson River Area as Homestead Deeds Become Available	News Times	2/18/1965
33	10		Old Maps Carry Names of Early Settlers on Wilson River	News Times	3/25/1965

33	10		Stale Butter Replaced Tallow in Greasing Skid Road in Pioneer Logging Days	News Times	5/6/1965
33	10		Teachers, Homesteaders' Cabins, Old Bridges Highlight Wilson River Narrative	News Times	5/13/1965
33	10		Installation of First Telegraph Key on Wilson River Started News Flow	News Times	5/27/1965
33	10		Humorist Names Jordan Creek and Grade 'The Wilderness'	News Times	6/17/1965
33	10		Census, Songbirds and Beeswax Featured in News Items of 1890	News Times	6/24/1965
33	10		Pioneer Determination Spurs Smith Families Return	News Times	8/5/1965
33	10		Pioneer Children Charged With Firewood Supplies	News Times	8/19/1965
33	10		Wilson River Pioneer Wounded in Indian Battle	News Times	9/9/1965
33	10		Wilson River: Cougars, Land Scandals	News Times	10/10/1965
33	10		Pioneer Memories: Ducks, Moths, Wolves	News Times	11/11/1965
33	10		Wilson River Memories: Looping Phone Line, Salmon Fishing, Dynamite Snack	News Times	11/25/1965
33	10		Press Potpourri Gives View of Pioneer Life	News Times	12/23/1965
33	10		Trail Leads to Wilson River From Kansas Farm, School	News Times	2/17/1966
33	10		Reeher Family Quits Kansas Prairies for Oregon Homestead	News Times	4/14/1966
33	11	Wilson River History, 1894-1982 (4 of 4)	Reeher Family Leaves Tillamook for Wilson River	News Times	4/21/1966
33	11		Reeher Family Reaches River in 1889: First Year on Wilson Homestead Memorable	News Times	6/2/1966
33	11		Wilson River History Presented By Mrs. Helen Luebke	News Times	8/18/1966
33	11		Visit of Grandpa Reeher Recounted	News Times	9/1/1966
33	11		Telegraph and Weather Station on Wilson River Recalled	News Times	9/29/1966
33	11		Pranks, Thrills Add Excitement to Early Wilson River Life	News Times	12/15/1966
33	11		Pioneer Pets of Wilson River Days Recalled	News Times	12/22/1966
33	11		In 1896, Life Was Much More Leisurely in Wilson River	News Times	3/2/1967
33	11		Wilson River Children Enjoyed Adventures	News Times	7/6/1967
33	11		Hotel Burning was Termed Tragic	News Times	8/3/1967

33	11	Wilson River Register Recorded many pioneers	News Times	9/7/1967
33	11	In 1901, Children found school life adventurous	News Times	11/2/1967
33	11	Toll Roads were Early Wilson River Headache Cause	News Times	1/4/1968
33	11	Bridge over Wilson River Completed in 1892	News Times	5/27/1968
33	11	Cougar Was Most Feared Wild Animal in Wilson River	News Times	6/20/1968
33	11	History of Wilson River White House recalled from Yesteryear	News Times	10/31/1968
33	11	Railroad surveys Wilson River route but chooses Salmonberry for Track	News Times	12/5/1968
33	11	Historian 'mines' gems in recalling early Wilson River homesteading	News Times	5/29/1969
33	11	Forest Fires, World War I, family tragedies recalled by historian	News Times	6/5/1969
33	11	SP&S survey crews board with Reehers, romance develops later	News Times	6/12/1969
33	11	Transcribed article: Tillamook Toll gate is torn from posts, Possee of Citizens Assemble and w	Hillsboro Argus	8/2/1906
33	11	Transcribed article: John H. McNamer in Spirited Reply says that he is not a lawbreaker in any	Hillsboro Argus	8/2/1906
33	11	Transcribed article: McNamer Given Toll Road Again, Only Bidder before circuit court	Hillsboro Argus	1/10/1907
33	11	2 Transcribed articles from Hatchet on McNamer	Hatchet	5/3, 24/1895
33	11	Transcribed article: Gales Creek Anticipates New Stage During 1895, Trouble over Tollgate	News Times	5/21/1959
33	11	Transcribed article: comfort of Stage Passengers Big Concern in 1895	Hatchet	7/4/1895
33	11	Transcribed article: Telephone and telegraph Come to Gales Creek	News Times	12/3/1959
33	11	Transcribed article: Toll Roads were early Wilson River Headache Cause (and two others)	News Times	1/4/1968
33	11	six short articles transcribed	News Times	5/27/1968
33	11	six short articles transcribed	News Times	5/27/1968